OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date /Time: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 @ 6:00 p-m.

Location: Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. Fourth St, Stoughton, WI 53589)

Members: Tim Swadley, Paul Lawrence, Regina Hirsch, Pat O’Connor and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # AGENDA

1 Call to Order

2 Communications:

3 Reports: Contingency — April Treasurer’s Rpt

4 Approva of May 10, 2016 Minutes

5 Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to assist local

efforts to establish an emergency family housing center by contributing $6,000
to the Housing Advocacy Team of Stoughton to purchase consulting services for
the 2016 Dane County Housing Grant application using 2016 contingency funds

7 Request for Budget amendment for 2016 City Hall tile project.

8 Future Agenda Items. Retiree Reserve Fund - Discussion regarding redundant
services/programs within the current City/Utility structure

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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2016 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2016 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 5/17/2016 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
1/26/2016 1892 School Building ($15,000)
AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 05/17/2016 $65,000







05/16/2016 03:30 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Pag 1/4
User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2016 TO 04/30/2016
Beginning GL Balance: 799,968.01
Add: Cash Receipts 482,078.73
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,030,621.97)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (455,312.47)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 1,265,772.83
Ending GL Balance: 1,061,885.13
Ending Bank Balance: 1,063,551.14
Add: Deposits in Transit
04/20/2016 Deposit ID: 792 11,537.21
04/21/2016 Deposit ID: 793 12,712.92
04/22/2016 Deposit ID: 794 1,497.00
04/25/2016 Deposit ID: 795 6,975.58
04/26/2016 Deposit ID: 798 30,440.91
04/27/2016 Deposit ID: 800 8,361.54
04/28/2016 Deposit ID: 802 10,428.90
05/02/2016 Deposit ID: 803 70.00
04/29/2016 Deposit ID: 804 196,020.11
05/03/2016 Deposit ID: 805 731.00
05/02/2016 Deposit ID: 806 13,844.04
05/04/2016 Deposit ID: 807 197.60
292,816.81
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2015 53287 PICK-N-SAVE 7.77
12/31/2015 53398 DYLAN BRANDT 4.00
12/31/2015 53439 MICHAEL OR KARLA MALONEY 123.17
12/31/2015 53473 BRENDA TAYLOR 35.00
01/07/2016 53569 RAGATZ, TODD OR AMY 9.56
01/07/2016 53589 WAL-MART STORES INC 204.84
01/21/2016 53674 MEYER GROUP-PAGE STREET LLC 12.90
02/04/2016 53816 ALISON QUAM 28.80
02/11/2016 53888 WAL-MART STORES INC 50.00
03/03/2016 54063 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
03/10/2016 54113 JEFF CUNNINGHAM 82.00
03/10/2016 54184 SWWBIA 35.00
03/10/2016 54198 WASC 50.00
03/10/2016 54207 MARIAH WOOSTER LEHMAN 56.00
03/17/2016 54227 FIRST IMPRESSIONS 175.00
03/17/2016 54244 RACINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 150.00
03/24/2016 54298 MEMORY WALK 275.00
04/01/2016 54328 THANE ANDERSON, DDS 1,341.00
04/01/2016 54355 BRETT KEATING 150.00
04/01/2016 54357 LEANNE LEAGUE 100.00

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED

05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/13/2016
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User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2016 TO 04/30/2016

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
04/01/2016 54358 JAMES LEARY 125.00
04/01/2016 54360 MARGO MARTENS 50.00
04/01/2016 54376 BENJAMIN WHITCOMB 100.00
04/07/2016 54397 EVANSVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT 177.00
04/07/2016 54402 GRAND CHINA 7.00
04/07/2016 54413 PICK-N-SAVE 20.00
04/14/2016 54453 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
04/14/2016 54465 MOLLY OLSON 7.50
04/14/2016 54466 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 300.00
04/14/2016 54479 UWHC 10.00
04/21/2016 54496 HELEN BAKKEN 56.00
04/21/2016 54498 SHERRIE BARRETT 50.00
04/21/2016 54501 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 118.00
04/21/2016 54506 DORIS BURDICK 56.00
04/21/2016 54516 JEFF CUNNINGHAM 118.00
04/21/2016 54523 IRIS DEMENT 5,250.00
04/21/2016 54526 JEANNE DUNBAR 500.00
04/21/2016 54530 MARY LOU FENDRICK 62.00
04/21/2016 54535 NANCY GARCIA 118.00
04/21/2016 54541 DIANE HALOM 64.00
04/21/2016 54542 LINDA HALVERSON 56.00
04/21/2016 54544 RUSS HORTON 56.00
04/21/2016 54545 ROBERT HUBERD 50.00
04/21/2016 54550 ANNE JONES 118.00
04/21/2016 54551 KACY & CLAYTON 2,000.00
04/21/2016 54556 MARJORIE KITTLESON 56.00
04/21/2016 54558 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 100.00
04/21/2016 54561 LEVEL UP LLC 410.00
04/21/2016 54565 SANDY MAERZ 56.00
04/21/2016 54566 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 315.00
04/21/2016 54571 KONNIE MCDERMOTT 64.00
04/21/2016 54574 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 145.00
04/21/2016 54576 OFFICE DEPOT 253.16
04/21/2016 54580 PY PRODUCTIONS INC 6,750.00
04/21/2016 54582 ROSEMALLING BY PATTY TOFSLAND 38.00
04/21/2016 54583 ROUNDYS 661.05
04/21/2016 54584 LEITHA SCHENKENBERG 56.00
04/21/2016 54585 JANET SILBAUGH 56.00
04/21/2016 54586 RUDY SILBAUGH 62.00
04/21/2016 54587 SHARON SILBAUGH 56.00
04/21/2016 54588 MARC SMITH 250.00
04/21/2016 54594 SUSAN STRANDLIE 123.25
04/21/2016 54598 KRISTY THALACKER 118.00
04/21/2016 54599 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 100.00
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User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2016 TO 04/30/2016

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
04/28/2016 54610 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,395.37
04/28/2016 54611 AIRGAS USA LLC 123.74
04/28/2016 54612 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 118.31
04/28/2016 54613 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
04/28/2016 54614 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,224.98
04/28/2016 54615 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 696.76
04/28/2016 54616 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 175,941.00
04/28/2016 54617 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND HANDLING, WES 380.56
04/28/2016 54618 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 207.53
04/28/2016 54619 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 138.65
04/28/2016 54620 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 393.15
04/28/2016 54621 COMMERCIAL OFFICE INTERIORS, LLC 2,070.00
04/28/2016 54622 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 32.50
04/28/2016 54623 ASLEEP AT THE WHEEL 7,990.00
04/28/2016 54624 ASLEEP AT THE WHEEL 3,000.00
04/28/2016 54625 DAILEY & VINCENT INC 5,000.00
04/28/2016 54626 DCCVA 30.00
04/28/2016 54627 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 77.20
04/28/2016 54628 DEMCO INC 447.20
04/28/2016 54629 ECC MUNICIPAL COURT 451.60
04/28/2016 54630 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 225.00
04/28/2016 54631 JASON FULLER 575.00
04/28/2016 54632 GALL'S INC 250.15
04/28/2016 54633 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,045.00
04/28/2016 54634 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 18.08
04/28/2016 54635 GREATLAND 677.00
04/28/2016 54636 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 90.00
04/28/2016 54637 HOME HEALTH UNITED CHS 31.00
04/28/2016 54638 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 8,844.00
04/28/2016 54639 KOFFEE KUP 120.00
04/28/2016 54640 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 1,173.33
04/28/2016 54641 LIFETIME FAMILY DENTISTRY OF STOUGH 482.00
04/28/2016 54642 CATHERINE LYMAN 16.95
04/28/2016 54643 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- CENTRAL 9.58
04/28/2016 54644 MASIMO AMERICAS INC. 24.54
04/28/2016 54645 MERLIN LUSCHEN WOOD MAGIC 30.00
04/28/2016 54646 MIDWEST TAPE 510.79
04/28/2016 54647 BRYAN MOLL 846.48
04/28/2016 54648 NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE 300.00
04/28/2016 54649 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64.00
04/28/2016 54650 OFFICE DEPOT 132.81
04/28/2016 54651 OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY 6.00
04/28/2016 54652 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 131.25
04/28/2016 54653 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES LLC 4.20

VOIDED 05/10/2016
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User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2016 TO 04/30/2016
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
04/28/2016 54654 QUALITY INN & SUITES 3,061.49
04/28/2016 54655 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 1,640.68
04/28/2016 54656 RICOH USA INC 58.12
04/28/2016 54657 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 795.00
04/28/2016 54658 SHRED-IT 396.18
04/28/2016 54659 KELLY MARIE SORENSEN 22.10
04/28/2016 54660 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 1,765.06
04/28/2016 54661 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 12,662.64
04/28/2016 54662 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 225.00
04/28/2016 54663 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 28.00
04/28/2016 54664 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 323.25
04/28/2016 54665 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 15,471.15
04/28/2016 54666 SUMMIT COMPANIES 100.00
04/28/2016 54667 U.S. CELLULAR 25.26
04/28/2016 54668 UNIFORM DEN EAST 97.80
04/28/2016 54669 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 35.80
04/28/2016 54670 UWHC 32.00
04/28/2016 54671 V & H INC 299,30
04/28/2016 54672 VIEVU 194.00
04/28/2016 54673 VIKINGBALL 2,425.54
04/28/2016 54674 VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD HILLS 23.00
04/28/2016 54675 WHIPPOORWILL ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES 150.00
04/28/2016 54676 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 510.00
04/28/2016 54677 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 616.85
04/28/2016 54678 WOODCRAFT # 504 101.96
04/28/2016 54679 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 5,493.93
04/28/2016 54680 NICK WYSZINSKI 550.00

Total - 135 Outstanding Checks: 294,482 .82

Adjusted Bank Balance 1,061,885.13

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY:

DATE:






Ending
Balance
04/30/2016

05/16/2016 03:33 PM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/2
g;?rétiggigon FROM 04/01/2016 TO 04/30/2016
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning

Balance Total Total
Fund Description 04/01/2016 Debits Credits
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00
100 GENERAL FUND 8,361,224.84 1,519,461.59 1,834,865.84
203 TID #3 FUND 246,296.36 34.64 2,350.97
204 TID #4 FUND 1,158,867.02 263.58 566.67
205 TID #5 FUND 22,657.02 1.06 566.66
206 TID #6 FUND (12,471.03) 0.00 150.00
207 TID #7 FUND 3,712,992.58 763.20 16,389.03
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (784.39) 3,959.42 3,175.03
215 LIBRARY FUND 19,501.55 44,224.69 74,976.30
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 190,435.63 174.89 3,138.61
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 35,911.56 1.78 691.38
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (359.08) 0.00 0.00
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 314,242.00 4,387.14 0.00
224 STORM SEWER FUND 602,162.34 96,479.67 19,354.23
225 CEMETERY FUND 32,968.20 7.50 0.00
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 220,147.30 39.18 0.00
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 27,620.64 5.79 0.00
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 3,984.88 70.88 171.39
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 1,817.34 1,284.01 592.07
231 SENIORS IN NEED 28,584.79 5.92 3,810.061
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 437,510.77 1,609.40 1,181.07
233 HOLIDAY FUND 10,352.68 2.37 0.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 110,142.51 4,553.29 1,831.85
235 LANDMARKS 1,397.96 0.30 0.00
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,716.56 815.00 600.00
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 4,650.00 0.00 0.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 22,686.52 200.00 295.85
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 42,651.22 11,907.90 6,371.36
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 731,814.99 331.95 0.00
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND (47,395.21) 33,747.95 103,918.55
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 12,270.16 2.19 0.00
247 TOURISM FUND 27,892.49 8,491.68 0.00
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 38,744.16 8.80 68,234.10
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 8,564.12 8,811.48 4,819.23
252 K9 FUND 16,154.05 134.00 0.00
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 39,501.83 4.66 3,437.49
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 49,869.02 11.86 1,171.35
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 165,871.78 14,116.75 8,545.48
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND (3,044,860.43) 97,775.06 65,665.00
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 1,618,685.77 60,588.93 54,121.45
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 39,778.87 0.00 331,380.12
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05/16/2016 03:33 PM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 2/2
User: JULIE
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2016 TO 04/30/2016
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning
Balance Total Total

Fund Description 04/01/2016 Debits Credits
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 279,161.15 20,317.26 54.22
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 249,247.88 56.70 0.00
603 EMS (21,986.67) 50,772.85 39,057.62

Ending
Balance
04/30/2016

299,424.19
249,304.58
(10,271.44)

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 17,314,322.63

1,985,425.32

2,651,483.53

16,648,264.42





05/16/2016 03:36 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
User: JULIE Post Date from 04/01/2016 - 04/30/2016  Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

Total of 980 Receipts 482,078.73
*%% TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 165.00
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 128.89
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 236.73
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 725.91
100-00000-13010 DEAN 46,815.58
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 8,010.74
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 261.25
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 86.70
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 1,408.18
100-00000-13010 MOwW 220.00
100-00000-13010 PENALT 2.50
100-00000-13010 PREMIU 4,595.52
100-00000-13010 RENT-S 200.00
100-00000-13010 RET HE 1,980.50
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 175.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 208.68
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 843.30
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 8,637.46
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 17,156.54
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 461.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 314.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 8,257.12
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,500.00
100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 9,317.52
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 8,900.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 1,610.00
100-00000-44120-31600000 CIGARETTE 700.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 3,242.50
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 5,812.72
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,688.20
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 988.40
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,244.56
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 695.08
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 4,371.50
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 2,570.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,260.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 87.40
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 40.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 964.20
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 9,419.23
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 310.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING 550.00
100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 7,785.00
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 15.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 95.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 64.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 560.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 1,904.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 645.01
100-00000-46750-32452100 RECREATION 25.00
100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION 124.00
100-00000-46750-32453500 RECREATION 315.00
100-00000-46750-32453600 RECREATION 4,100.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 382.98
100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 120.00

100-00000-46752-

32455400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
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User: JULIE Post Date from 04/01/2016 - 04/30/2016  Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution

100-00000-46752-32455800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,173.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,935.00
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 601.01
100-00000-46752-32456600 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 360.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 140.00
100-00000-46752-32457100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 25.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 2,973.51
100-00000-46752-32457600 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 35.00
100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING 225.00
100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 89.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 23.10
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 2,066.00
100-00000-48501-30500000 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 6,034.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 980.00
100-00000-48504-30300000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 3,333.34
100-00000-48504-30500000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 3,333.33
100-00000-48504-50400000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 3,333.33
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 2,477.50
100-00000-48511-10100000 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 275.00
100-00000-48519-32500000 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 549.00
100-00000-48540-30900000 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 2,080.00
100-52100-50330-31100000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 476.19
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (791.73)
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 208.87
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 459.56
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 724.16
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 85.68
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 171.35
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 171.35
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 132.55
223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 4,331.48
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 82,129.05
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 14,219.86
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 1,284.01
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 135.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 1,300.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 80.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 4,543.00
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 815.00
242-00000-48521 DANCE DONATIONS 6,900.00
242-00000-48521-15000000 SPECIAL EVENTS 3,005.00
242-00000-48521-15200000 SPECIAL EVENTS 343.47
242-00000-48521-15400000 SPECIAL EVENTS 1,655.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 211.68
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 653.81
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 2,486.92
245-00000-46742-50216001 TICKET SALES 750.00
245-00000-46742-50216002 TICKET SALES 1,198.00
245-00000-46742-50216005 TICKET SALES 1,720.50
245-00000-46742-50216006 TICKET SALES 729.00
245-00000-46742-50216007 TICKET SALES 280.00
245-00000-46742-50216008 TICKET SALES 1,250.00
245-00000-46742-50216009 TICKET SALES 124.50
245-00000-46742-50216014 TICKET SALES (50.00)
245-00000-46742-50216020 TICKET SALES 800.00
245-00000-46742-50216021 TICKET SALES 1,493.50
245-00000-46742-50216022 TICKET SALES 91.50
245-00000-46742-50216023 TICKET SALES 90.00
245-00000-46742-50216024 TICKET SALES 647.50

245-00000-46742-50216025 TICKET SALES (112.00)
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245-00000-46742-50216026 TICKET SALES (276.00)
245-00000-46742-50216027 TICKET SALES 8.00
245-00000-46742-50216031 TICKET SALES 176.00
245-00000-46742-50216032 TICKET SALES 1,610.00
245-00000-46742-50216033 TICKET SALES 3,771.00
245-00000-46745-50210206 SERVICE/CONV. FEES 937.00
245-00000-46920-50210207 MEMBERSHIPS 408.16
245-00000-48500-50210206 DONATIONS 166.86
245-55190-50340-50210206 OPERATING EXPENSES 21.28
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 8,491.68
251-00000-13010 RETAIN 131.19
251-00000-13010 UTILHE 3,823.92
251-00000-48913 INS STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT 4,754.84
251-51930-50530 HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 101.53
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 134.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 6,405.00
300-00000-13010 BOND 92,918.06
400-00000-13010 VAN BU 660.22
400-00000-13010 VAN SW 660.23
411-00000-13010 RENT 14,833.98
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 1,650.00
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 70.00
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 482,078.73
***% TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND 205,562.48
215 LIBRARY FUND 1,820.97
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 132.55
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 4,331.48
224 STORM SEWER FUND 96,348.91
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 1,284.01
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 1,515.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 4,543.00
236 TREE COMMISSION 815.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,903.47
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 211.68
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 18,975.53
247 TOURISM FUND 8,491.68
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 8,811.48
252 K9 FUND 134.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 6,405.00
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 92,918.06
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 1,320.45
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 16,553.98
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 482,078.73
**% TOTAL BY RECEIPT ITEMS ***
(16) MR: 177,954.89
(142) 301: BAILS/FINES 8,257.12
(95) 302: PARKING FINES 2,570.00
(82) 303: DMV FEES 9,419.23
(10) 304: MISC REVENUES 87.40
(12) 306: SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 2,080.00
(4) 307: FINGER PRINTING 40.00
(8) 308: K-9 DONATIONS 134.00
(82) 401: BUILDING PERMITS 5,812.72
(21) 402: ELECTRICAL PERMIT 1,688.20
(12) 403: PLUMBING PERMIT 988.40
(19) 404: HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 1,244.56
(32) 405: MISC BUILDING PERMIT 4,371.50
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(10) 406: STORMWATER AND EROSION 14,219.86
(2) 408: FIRE PROTECTION FEES 695.08
(4) 409: IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS 4,331.48
(18) 501: FOOD PANTRY 4,543.00
(1) 507: DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 275.00
(37) 601: TICKET SALES 14,301.50
(4) 701: COPIES 428.38
(4) 702: FINES 1,392.59
(4) 704: 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 132.55
(96) 801: MEAL SITE REVENUES 8,637.46
(11) 803: DONATIONS 2,477.50
(6) 804: NEWSLETTER 64.00
(2) 805: CRAFT SALES 95.00
(2) 806: LOAN CLOSET 80.00
(2) 807: SPECIAL GIFT FUND 135.00
(5) 809: KITCHEN FUND 980.00
(1) 899: MISC RECEIPTS 10,000.00
(24) 901: LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 8,900.00
(23) 902: OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 1,610.00
(7) 903: CIGARETTE 700.00
(60) 906: MISC LICENSES 3,242.50
(24) 907: SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 1,260.00
(30) DOG: Dog Licensing 461.00
(18) 1001: PROGRAM FEES 5,613.01
(27) 1003: INSTRUCTION FEES 9,285.50
(2) 1004: CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (791.73)
(2) 1005: SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM - REC 1,500.00
(4) 1101: PARK RESERVATION 560.00
(5) 1201: STREET OPENING 550.00
(8) 1202: YARD WASTE FEES 7,785.00
(1) 1203: CEMETERY FEES 15.00
(2) 1204: TREE COMMISSION DONATION 815.00
(3) 1205: ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 310.00
(3) 1206: TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,500.00
(4) 1301: DVD DUPLICATION 89.00
(1) 1302: MISC REVENUES 225.00
(2) 1502: RENT 2,066.00
(206) 1601: DANCE DONATIONS 6,900.00
(42) 9901: 134,869.36
(3) 9902: SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 1,650.00
(2) 9903: ROOM TAX 8,491.68
(1) 9905: DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 165.00
(1) 9906: SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 23.10
(1) 9907: DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 128.89
(11) 9914: COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 314.00
(4) SPEC: Special Assessments 6,405.00

TOTAL - ALL RECEIPT ITEMS: 482,078.73
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04/04/2016 Ref Numl: '2231'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
04/05/2016 Ref Numl: '2233"
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,900.00
TAX OVERPAYMENTS 100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,900.00
1,900.00 1,900.00
04/13/2016 Ref Numl: '2242'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
04/13/2016 Ref Numl: '2243"
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 100.00
100.00 100.00
04/19/2016 Ref Numl: '2279'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,000,000.00
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 100-00000-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
04/20/2016 Ref Numl: '2272"
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 149.20
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 149.20
149.20 149.20
04/20/2016 Ref Numl: '2273"
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 95.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 95.00
95.00 95.00
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04/21/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2277'
GL Trx #: 35645
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
04/27/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2286'
GL Trx #: 36170
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
187.00 187.00
04/28/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2290'
GL Trx #: 36217
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
04/29/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2241'
GL Trx #: 35268
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,203.27
RETIREMENT PAYABLE 100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 1,203.27
1,203.27 1,203.27
04/30/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2308'
GL Trx #: 37108
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 139,351.73
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 139,351.73
139,351.73 139,351.73
04/30/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2309'
GL Trx #: 37109
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,733.93
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 STATE AID - STREETS 12,733.93
12,733.93 12,733.93
04/30/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2310'
GL Trx #: 37110
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 139,105.15
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 139,105.15
139,105.15 139,105.15
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04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2311'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,910.02
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 9,910.02
9,910.02 9,910.02
04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2312'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 604.91
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 604.91
604.91 604.91
04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2313"
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,857.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 4,857.00
4,857.00 4,857.00
04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2314'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 48.61
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 48.61
48 .61 48 .61
04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2315'
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 44,967.92
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 44,967.92
44,967.92 44,967.92
04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2316'
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,010.73
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUI 5,010.73
5,010.73 5,010.73
04/30/2016 Ref Numl: '2317'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8.52
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 8.52
8.52 8.52
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04/30/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2318'
GL Trx #: 37118
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 448.75
DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAl 448.75
448.75 448.75
1,360,924.54 1,360,924.54
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 1,306,088.89
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 100-00000-11311 1,000,000.00
DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 100-00000-12330 448.75
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 139,113.67
TAX OVERPAYMENTS 100-00000-21102 1,900.00
RETIREMENT PAYABLE 100-00000-21515 1,203.27
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 10,589.02
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 139,351.73
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 12,733.93
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 95.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 48.61
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 604.91
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 4,857.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 4,857.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 49,978.65
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 44,967.92
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 5,010.73
GRAND TOTAL: 1,360,924.54 1,360,924.54
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Bank 3 PRIMARY CHECKING

04/01/2016 221 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 3,894.78
04/01/2016 222 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 9,626.19
04/01/2016 54325 005463 3 STRIPE PRODUCTIONS, LLC 3,000.00
04/01/2016 54326 001357 AAA SEAMLESS GUTTERS 1,205.00
04/01/2016 54327 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,163.08
04/01/2016 54328 003417 THANE ANDERSON, DDS 1,341.00
04/01/2016 54329 000199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 8,597.14
04/01/2016 54330 005462 AMANDA BURIAN 40.00
04/01/2016 54331 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209.98
04/01/2016 54332 001568 CHIEF SUPPLY/LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLY 158.45
04/01/2016 54333 005470 MYUNG HEE CHUNG 100.00
04/01/2016 54334 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 247.59
04/01/2016 54335 004832 COMPASS MINERALS 26,159.94
04/01/2016 54336 005034 CTACCESS 2,275.00
04/01/2016 54337 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 663.59
04/01/2016 54338 001226 DAMARC QUALITY INSPECTION SERV 120.00
04/01/2016 54339 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 502.06
04/01/2016 54340 001757 DANE COUNTY TREASURER -MAMSWAP 4,503.00
04/01/2016 54341 003353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI 100.00
04/01/2016 54342 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 96.00
04/01/2016 54343 005467 ROSS DUNCAN 300.00
04/01/2016 54344 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 170.73
04/01/2016 54345 005466 ROBERT FANT 100.00
04/01/2016 54346 004833 FORRERS SERVICE CENTER 465.80
04/01/2016 54347 000386 GALL'S INC 112.90
04/01/2016 54348 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,272.65
04/01/2016 54349 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 80.00
04/01/2016 54350 000472 INKWORKS INC 1,582.32
04/01/2016 54351 005474 MELVIN CORTEZ JACKSON 150.00
04/01/2016 54352 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 266.06
04/01/2016 54353 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 57,603.00
04/01/2016 54354 000504 TERRY KAHL 172.50
04/01/2016 54355 005471 BRETT KEATING 150.00
04/01/2016 54356 005465 EMILY KNAAPEN 100.00
04/01/2016 54357 005468 LEANNE LEAGUE 100.00
04/01/2016 54358 005476 JAMES LEARY 125.00
04/01/2016 54359 000558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 307.41
04/01/2016 54360 005475 MARGO MARTENS 50.00
04/01/2016 54361 002924 MARK MILLIGAN 110.00
04/01/2016 54362 005402 BILL NEITZEL 745.88
04/01/2016 54363 000662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 68,234.10
04/01/2016 54364 005473 MATTHEW ONSTAD 150.00
04/01/2016 54365 005461 PETER PATOUT 1,560.00
04/01/2016 54366 005460 DONALD PETTY 20.00
04/01/2016 54367 001215 RICOH USA INC 8,411.20
04/01/2016 54368 005478 ROSEMALLING BY PATTY TOFSLAND 38.00
04/01/2016 54369 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 379.07
04/01/2016 54370 004811 STOUGHTON TRANSIT 325.00
04/01/2016 54371 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 28,713.43
04/01/2016 54372 000875 STREICHER'S 4,121.97
04/01/2016 54373 000885 SUN BADGE CO 1,260.59
04/01/2016 54374 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 125.25
04/01/2016 54375 005269 WCM- WISC COMMUNITY MEDIA 132.00
04/01/2016 54376 005469 BENJAMIN WHITCOMB 100.00
04/01/2016 54377 001008 WISC MANAGEMENT CO INC 225.00
04/07/2016 54383 000102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 11,000.00
04/07/2016 54384 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 32.43
04/07/2016 54385 000150 AUXIANT 1,964.97
04/07/2016 54386 005218 DONOVAN BROOKE 35.10
04/07/2016 54387 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 94.93
04/07/2016 54388 005486 CHRISTOPHER LUEDECKE 900.00
04/07/2016 54389 004133 CASEY COATS 1,600.00
04/07/2016 54390 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 229.45
04/07/2016 54391 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 444.00
04/07/2016 54392 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,900.00
04/07/2016 54393 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 5,467.57
04/07/2016 54394 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 3,469.10
04/07/2016 54395 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 130.00
04/07/2016 54396 004275 EASTERN COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT 156.20
04/07/2016 54397 005479 EVANSVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT 177.00
04/07/2016 54398 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 13,372.82
04/07/2016 54399 000386 GALL'S INC 64.25
04/07/2016 54400 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 433.00
04/07/2016 54401 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 6,815.00
04/07/2016 54402 005114 GRAND CHINA 7.00
04/07/2016 54403 005485 HEATHER HABICH 197.60
04/07/2016 54404 000472 INKWORKS INC 246.84

04/07/2016 54405 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 58.00
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04/07/2016 54406 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
04/07/2016 54407 001168 KOFFEE KUP 640.00
04/07/2016 54408 005472 GEORGE LINDQUIST 200.00
04/07/2016 54409 005482 BILL MAJERLE 119.45
04/07/2016 54410 002567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 5,975.00
04/07/2016 54411 005483 TIM O'BRIEN 4,500.00
04/07/2016 54412 000693 PDQ FOOD STORES INC 600.00
04/07/2016 54413 000706 PICK-N-SAVE 20.00
04/07/2016 54414 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 7.50
04/07/2016 54415 000724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 454.73
04/07/2016 54416 005477 RAY WYLIE HUBBARD 3,500.00
04/07/2016 54417 000758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 9,400.00
04/07/2016 54418 000776 ROUNDYS 574.35
04/07/2016 54419 005481 SILVERADO SPA & SALON 105.00
04/07/2016 54420 002477 STI HOLDINGS INC 500.00
04/07/2016 54421 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 37.00
04/07/2016 54422 004865 USPS 175.00
04/07/2016 54423 000975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL 480.00
04/07/2016 54424 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 8,348.00
04/07/2016 54425 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 600.00
04/07/2016 54426 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 280.80
04/14/2016 54427 004121 AFLAC 388.70
04/14/2016 54428 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 58.23
04/14/2016 54429 002554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 144.00
04/14/2016 54430 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,746.38
04/14/2016 54431 005484 ANDREW WARRINER COMBS 250.00
04/14/2016 54432 000143 AT&T 75.30
04/14/2016 54433 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00
04/14/2016 54434 003940 DAVID BACHOLL 4,800.00
04/14/2016 54435 000963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 29,164.00
04/14/2016 54436 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 1,495.50
04/14/2016 54437 000199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 111.49
04/14/2016 54438 005487 BSSA 150.00
04/14/2016 54439 005326 CARDNO, INC 3,807.21
04/14/2016 54440 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 82.71
04/14/2016 54441 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
04/14/2016 54442 005230 COAKLEY BROTHERS 8,467.00
04/14/2016 54443 004832 COMPASS MINERALS 6,699.61
04/14/2016 54444 003433 COURIER HUB 37.00
04/14/2016 54445 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 123.78
04/14/2016 54446 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
04/14/2016 54447 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
04/14/2016 54448 002999 DEAN CLINIC 228.00
04/14/2016 54449 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 124.00
04/14/2016 54450 003353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI 50.00
04/14/2016 54451 002905 DOUBLE TIME MUSIC INC 5,000.00
04/14/2016 54452 003534 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING 417.00
04/14/2016 54453 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
04/14/2016 54454 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 104.00
04/14/2016 54455 004418 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICALS 254.20
04/14/2016 54456 002943 HOMUNCULUS MUSIC INC 2,250.00
04/14/2016 54457 002943 HOMUNCULUS MUSIC INC 500.00
04/14/2016 54458 005490 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 10.00
04/14/2016 54459 005232 JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION 1,124.00
04/14/2016 54460 003919 CHELSEA KITTLESON 747.18
04/14/2016 54461 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 3,276.58
04/14/2016 54462 003398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 83,211.73
04/14/2016 54463 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 500.00
04/14/2016 54464 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 268.31
04/14/2016 54465 005488 MOLLY OLSON 7.50
04/14/2016 54466 000710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 300.00
04/14/2016 54467 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 526.40
04/14/2016 54468 001215 RICOH USA INC 18.31
04/14/2016 54469 000783 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC. 103.99
04/14/2016 54470 002991 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 138.50
04/14/2016 54471 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 636.85
04/14/2016 54472 000855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 31.00
04/14/2016 54473 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 126.00
04/14/2016 54474 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,365.98
04/14/2016 54475 004644 TEN-41 PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPLY 15.00
04/14/2016 54476 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 49.26
04/14/2016 54477 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 91.00
04/14/2016 54478 000328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 5,750.47
04/14/2016 54479 002810 UWHC 10.00
04/14/2016 54480 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 10.96
04/14/2016 54481 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 3,075.00
04/14/2016 54482 001854 WEDA 325.00
04/14/2016 54483 003924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 154.00
04/14/2016 54484 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 155.00
04/14/2016 54485 003924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 154.00

04/14/2016 54486 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 155.00
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04/15/2016 223 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 2,746.73
04/15/2016 224 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 10,696.95
04/21/2016 54491 005505 SHAUNCEY ALI 1,692.00
04/21/2016 54492 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 607.53
04/21/2016 54493 000143 AT&T 61.20
04/21/2016 54494 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 1.22
04/21/2016 54495 005489 ATLAS CRYPT & MFG CO- LAC 560.00
04/21/2016 54496 001246 HELEN BAKKEN 56.00
04/21/2016 54497 001127 ROBERT BARNETT 127.50
04/21/2016 54498 005495 SHERRIE BARRETT 50.00
04/21/2016 54499 003094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 360.00
04/21/2016 54500 000165 BEACON ATHLETICS 464.00
04/21/2016 54501 005501 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 118.00
04/21/2016 54502 002438 PIETA BROWN 250.00
04/21/2016 54503 000202 SEAN BRUSEGAR 50.00
04/21/2016 54504 001586 BILL BUCHANAN 64.00
04/21/2016 54505 001583 CORNELIA BUCHANAN 64.00
04/21/2016 54506 000204 DORIS BURDICK 56.00
04/21/2016 54507 003336 JEANNE BURT 44.00
04/21/2016 54508 003335 JEFF BURT 64.00
04/21/2016 54509 001252 ARCHIE CHRISTENSEN 56.00
04/21/2016 54510 001251 PAT CHRISTENSEN 60.00
04/21/2016 54511 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 181.59
04/21/2016 54512 005439 COLBY SMITH 129.63
04/21/2016 54513 001719 DIANE CORRAO 64.00
04/21/2016 54514 001706 CLYDE CROSS 56.00
04/21/2016 54515 001707 MARY JO CROSS 56.00
04/21/2016 54516 005442 JEFF CUNNINGHAM 118.00
04/21/2016 54517 001136 CYNTHIA CURTISS 138.13
04/21/2016 54518 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 685.50
04/21/2016 54519 001386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 3,076.94
04/21/2016 54520 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 441.21
04/21/2016 54521 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 116,227.81
04/21/2016 54522 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 362.02
04/21/2016 54523 001397 IRIS DEMENT 5,250.00
04/21/2016 54524 001137 CAROL DENEEN 56.00
04/21/2016 54525 003507 VICTOR DUESEL 62.00
04/21/2016 54526 005498 JEANNE DUNBAR 500.00
04/21/2016 54527 001140 LOU ANN ELLINGSON 60.00
04/21/2016 54528 001141 RON ELLINGSON 60.00
04/21/2016 54529 005030 KYLE FELDMANN 50.00
04/21/2016 54530 001145 MARY LOU FENDRICK 62.00
04/21/2016 54531 001224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 100.00
04/21/2016 54532 000363 RUTH FORTNEY 62.00
04/21/2016 54533 001147 STEVE FORTNEY 62.00
04/21/2016 54534 005322 MICHAEL GANZMAN 100.00
04/21/2016 54535 003419 NANCY GARCIA 118.00
04/21/2016 54536 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 120.00
04/21/2016 54537 005376 SCOTT GESCHKE 100.00
04/21/2016 54538 001149 MICHAEL GRIGGS 74.00
04/21/2016 54539 000417 PAM GRIGGS 74.00
04/21/2016 54540 005494 MARY GUNDERSON 50.00
04/21/2016 54541 001151 DIANE HALOM 64.00
04/21/2016 54542 003420 LINDA HALVERSON 56.00
04/21/2016 54543 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
04/21/2016 54544 001157 RUSS HORTON 56.00
04/21/2016 54545 005493 ROBERT HUBERD 50.00
04/21/2016 54546 001241 HENRY JACKY 56.00
04/21/2016 54547 001242 JUDY JACKY 56.00
04/21/2016 54548 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 27,122.57
04/21/2016 54549 005440 JERRY TRIELOFF 56.00
04/21/2016 54550 004915 ANNE JONES 118.00
04/21/2016 54551 005499 KACY & CLAYTON 2,000.00
04/21/2016 54552 001249 AMY KETTERER 64.00
04/21/2016 54553 001244 TONY KETTERER 129.63
04/21/2016 54554 001704 NANCY KILEN 60.00
04/21/2016 54555 001166 JACQUELYN K. KITTELSON 56.00
04/21/2016 54556 005502 MARJORIE KITTLESON 56.00
04/21/2016 54557 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 80.90
04/21/2016 54558 001225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 100.00
04/21/2016 54559 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 606.70
04/21/2016 54560 005235 LEGALSHIELD 174.45
04/21/2016 54561 004192 LEVEL UP LLC 410.00
04/21/2016 54562 003776 JAMES A LITTEL 50.00
04/21/2016 54563 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 494.75
04/21/2016 54564 003403 MADISON COLLEGE 132.90
04/21/2016 54565 003337 SANDY MAERZ 56.00
04/21/2016 54566 000579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 315.00
04/21/2016 54567 001181 BOB MCGEEVER 133.88
04/21/2016 54568 004914 CORINNE MC GEEVER 56.00
04/21/2016 54569 001182 GLENN MCNAUGHTON 68.00
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04/21/2016 54570 001183 MARY MCNAUGHTON 64.00
04/21/2016 54571 005503 KONNIE MCDERMOTT 64.00
04/21/2016 54572 005344 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT 30,168.10
04/21/2016 54573 005506 MUSTARDS RETREAT 500.00
04/21/2016 54574 001111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 145.00
04/21/2016 54575 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 128.00
04/21/2016 54576 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 253.16
04/21/2016 54577 005504 SUZANNE PATTERSON 60.00
04/21/2016 54578 004535 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE BY PHONE 3,239.98
04/21/2016 54579 000724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 299.47
04/21/2016 54580 003547 PY PRODUCTIONS INC 6,750.00
04/21/2016 54581 005496 DENNIS RIDDLE 100.00
04/21/2016 54582 005478 ROSEMALLING BY PATTY TOFSLAND 38.00
04/21/2016 54583 000776 ROUNDYS 661.05
04/21/2016 54584 004308 LEITHA SCHENKENBERG 56.00
04/21/2016 54585 001192 JANET SILBAUGH 56.00
04/21/2016 54586 001193 RUDY SILBAUGH 62.00
04/21/2016 54587 002425 SHARON SILBAUGH 56.00
04/21/2016 54588 005497 MARC SMITH 250.00
04/21/2016 54589 003757 ROSEANN SMITH 116.00
04/21/2016 54590 001259 EILEEN STACEY 56.00
04/21/2016 54591 001585 SEAN STAKE 123.25
04/21/2016 54592 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 101.00
04/21/2016 54593 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 7,821.84
04/21/2016 54594 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 123.25
04/21/2016 54595 000885 SUN BADGE CO 149.00
04/21/2016 54596 003829 TASER INTERNATIONAL 1,148.25
04/21/2016 54597 000895 AARON TECHE 65.88
04/21/2016 54598 001250 KRISTY THALACKER 118.00
04/21/2016 54599 001223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 100.00
04/21/2016 54600 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 144.00
04/21/2016 54601 000942 UPS STORE 15.56
04/21/2016 54602 001204 BARBARA VEUM 56.00
04/21/2016 54603 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 768.13
04/21/2016 54604 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 4,874.46
04/21/2016 54605 004913 JUDY WAGAMAN 56.00
04/21/2016 54606 001207 MARY WEISS 60.00
04/21/2016 54607 003924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 21.00
04/21/2016 54608 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 3,266.35
04/21/2016 54609 005441 MARIAH WOOSTER LEHMAN 62.00
04/28/2016 54610 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,395.37
04/28/2016 54611 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 123.74
04/28/2016 54612 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 118.31
04/28/2016 54613 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
04/28/2016 54614 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,224.98
04/28/2016 54615 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 696.76
04/28/2016 54616 000199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 175,941.00
04/28/2016 54617 004090 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND HANDLING, WES 380.56
04/28/2016 54618 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 207.53
04/28/2016 54619 004272 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 138.65
04/28/2016 54620 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 393.15
04/28/2016 54621 005480 COMMERCIAL OFFICE INTERIORS, LLC 2,070.00
04/28/2016 54622 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 32.50
04/28/2016 54623 005511 ASLEEP AT THE WHEEL 7,990.00
04/28/2016 54624 005511 ASLEEP AT THE WHEEL 3,000.00
04/28/2016 54625 004660 DAILEY & VINCENT INC 5,000.00
04/28/2016 54626 002506 DCCVA 30.00
04/28/2016 54627 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 77.20
04/28/2016 54628 000302 DEMCO INC 447.20
04/28/2016 54629 005507 ECC MUNICIPAL COURT 451.60
04/28/2016 54630 000370 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 225.00
04/28/2016 54631 005342 JASON FULLER 575.00
04/28/2016 54632 000386 GALL'S INC 250.15
04/28/2016 54633 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,045.00
04/28/2016 54634 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 18.08
04/28/2016 54635 005492 GREATLAND 677.00
04/28/2016 54636 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 90.00
04/28/2016 54637 005491 HOME HEALTH UNITED CHS 31.00
04/28/2016 54638 004229 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 8,844.00
04/28/2016 54639 001168 KOFFEE KUP 120.00
04/28/2016 54640 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 1,173.33
04/28/2016 54641 004185 LIFETIME FAMILY DENTISTRY OF STOUGH 482.00
04/28/2016 54642 005508 CATHERINE LYMAN 16.95
04/28/2016 54643 005170 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- CENTRAL 9.58
04/28/2016 54644 003024 MASIMO AMERICAS INC. 24.54
04/28/2016 54645 005120 MERLIN LUSCHEN WOOD MAGIC 30.00
04/28/2016 54646 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 510.79
04/28/2016 54647 005512 BRYAN MOLL 846.48
04/28/2016 54648 003023 NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE 300.00
04/28/2016 54649 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64.00
04/28/2016 54650 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 132.81
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04/28/2016 54651 001992 OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY 6.00
04/28/2016 54652 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 131.25
04/28/2016 54653 004843 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES LLC 4.20
04/28/2016 54654 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 3,061.49
04/28/2016 54655 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 1,640.68
04/28/2016 54656 001215 RICOH USA INC 58.12
04/28/2016 54657 001460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 795.00
04/28/2016 54658 001377 SHRED-IT 396.18
04/28/2016 54659 003390 KELLY MARIE SORENSEN 22.10
04/28/2016 54660 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 1,765.06
04/28/2016 54661 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 12,662.64
04/28/2016 54662 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 225.00
04/28/2016 54663 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 28.00
04/28/2016 54664 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 323.25
04/28/2016 54665 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 15,471.15
04/28/2016 54666 005272 SUMMIT COMPANIES 100.00
04/28/2016 54667 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 25.26
04/28/2016 54668 004737 UNIFORM DEN EAST 97.80
04/28/2016 54669 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 35.80
04/28/2016 54670 002810 UWHC 32.00
04/28/2016 54671 005166 V & H INC 299.30
04/28/2016 54672 004678 VIEVU 194.00
04/28/2016 54673 003439 VIKINGBALL 2,425.54
04/28/2016 54674 005513 VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD HILLS 23.00
04/28/2016 54675 005500 WHIPPOORWILL ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES 150.00
04/28/2016 54676 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 510.00
04/28/2016 54677 001028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 616.85
04/28/2016 54678 005103 WOODCRAFT # 504 101.96
04/28/2016 54679 005509 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 5,493.93
04/28/2016 54680 005510 NICK WYSZINSKI 550.00
3 TOTALS:

Total of 351 Checks: 1,034,475.17
Less 5 Void Checks: 2,375.00

Total of 346 Disbursements:

1,032,100.

17
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04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2319"
GL Trx #: 37119
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 9,940.93
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,940.93
9,940.93 9,940.93
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2320"'
GL Trx #: 37120
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 2,854.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,854.26
2,854.26 2,854.26
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2321'"
GL Trx #: 37121
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 159.50
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 159.50
159.50 159.50
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2322"'
GL Trx #: 37122
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK Fl 190.30
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 190.30
190.30 190.30
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2323"
GL Trx #: 37123
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 65,665.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 65,665.00
65,665.00 65,665.00
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2324'
GL Trx #: 37124
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABRLE 2,093.64
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,093.64
2,093.64 2,093.64
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04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2325'
GL Trx #: 37125
ADMINSTRATION 203-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 204-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 205-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 206-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 207-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 750.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 203-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 205-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 206-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 207-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 750.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2326'
GL Trx #: 37126
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 368.28
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 126.59
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 494,87
494,87 494.87
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2327'
GL Trx #: 37127
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-53300-50212-42200000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 9.80
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 159.80
159.80 159.80
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2328'
GL Trx #: 37128
FAP 241-52400-50252-70400000 FAP 253.85
PRIMARY CHECKING 241-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 253.85
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 40.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51510-50212-41600000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 115.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 155.26
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 603-52300-50390-30100000 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 68.94
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 68.94
478.05 478.05
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04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2329'
GL Trx #: 37129
LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
MISC. LICENSE 100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 20.00
MISC. LICENSE 100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 175.00
MISC. LICENSE 100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 100.00
MISC. LICENSE 100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 100.00
CIGARETTE 100-00000-44120-31600000 CIGARETTE 100.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,095.00
1,095.00 1,095.00
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2330'
GL Trx #: 37130
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 260.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 10.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 250.00
260.00 260.00
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2331'
GL Trx #: 37132
RECREATION 100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 5.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5.00
5.00 5.00
04/30/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2347'
GL Trx #: 37230
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 11,015.36
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11,015.36
11,015.36 11,015.36
95,911.71 95,911.71
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 14,544.30
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 2,093.64
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 159.50
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 260.00
LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600000 600.00
CIGARETTE 100-00000-44120-31600000 100.00
MISC. LICENSE 100-00000-44150-31600000 395.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 9,940.93
RECREATION 100-00000-46750-32450800 5.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51510-50212-41600000 115.26
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 180.30
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 368.28
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-53300-50212-42200000 9.80
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OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31200000 190.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-56300-50340-32200000 126.59
PRIMARY CHECKING 203-00000-11100 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 203-57120-50850 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 204-57120-50850 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 205-00000-11100 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 205-57120-50850 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 206-00000-11100 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 206-57120-50850 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 207-00000-11100 150.00
ADMINSTRATION 207-57120-50850 150.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 241-00000-11100 253.85
FAP 241-52400-50252-70400000 253.85
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 11,015.36
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 11,015.36
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 2,854.26
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 2,854.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 65,665.00
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 65,665.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 68.94
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 603-52300-50390-30100000 68.94

GRAND TOTAL: 95,151.71 95,151.71
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User: JULIE PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2016
DB: Stoughton % Fiscal Year Completed: 33.06
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2016 AVAILABLE
MONTH 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND

Revenues

41000 TAXES 0.00 23,170.32 8,749,655.00 8,726,484.68 0.26
0 Unclassified 10,659.74 30,406.41 110,737.00 80,330.59 27.46
43000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 161,403.18 165,392.62 1,700,286.00 1,534,893.38 9.73
44000 LICENSES & PERMITS 28,157.96 76,794.30 185,300.00 108,505.70 41.44
45000 FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 13,586.56 58,174.43 110,000.00 51,825.57 52.89
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 29,113.31 157,254.56 1,359,310.00 1,202,055.44 11.57
47000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 38,000.00 82,000.00 44,000.00 46.34
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 26,576.54 79,884.53 217,889.00 138,004.47 36.66
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00
TOTAL Revenues 270,997.29 629,077.17 12,595,177.00 11,966,099.83 4.99
Expenditures

59500 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 719,482.48 3,026,973.94 12,588,698.00 9,561,724.06 24.05
TOTAL Expenditures 719,482.48 3,026,973.94 12,588,698.00 9,561,724.06 24.05

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 270,997.29 629,077.17 12,595,177.00 11,966,099.83 4.99
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 719,482.48 3,026,973.94 12,588,698.00 9,561,724.06 24.05

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (448,485.19) (2,397,896.77) 6,479.00 2,404,375.77 +7,010.29
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ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2016 AVAILABLE
MONTH 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND

Revenues

43000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 0.00 9,305.00 238,568.00 229,263.00 3.90
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,788.44 8,120.15 26,000.00 17,879.85 31.23
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 42,328.72 242,328.72 560,495.00 318,166.28 43.23
TOTAL Revenues 44,117.16 259,753.87 825,063.00 565,309.13 31.48
Expenditures

55110 73,546.10 286,044.26 825,063.00 539,018.74 34.67
TOTAL Expenditures 73,546.10 286,044.26 825,063.00 539,018.74 34.67

Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 44,117.16 259,753.87 825,063.00 565,309.13 31.48
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 73,546.10 286,044.26 825,063.00 539,018.74 34.67

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (29,428.94) (26,290.39) 0.00 26,290.39 100.00
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MONTH 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) (ABNORMAL) BUDGET (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 15,646.66 341,527.77 590,055.00 248,527.23 57.88
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 166.92 2,263.72 5,000.00 2,736.28 45.27
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 0.00 143,506.00 143,506.00 0.00
TOTAL Revenues 15,813.58 343,791.49 738,561.00 394,769.51 46.55
Expenditures
55190 GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 88,236.16 309,064.06 726,699.00 417,634.94 42.53
TOTAL Expenditures 88,236.16 309,064.06 726,699.00 417,634.94 42.53
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,813.58 343,791.49 738,561.00 394,769.51 46.55
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 88,236.16 309,064.06 726,699.00 417,634.94 42.53
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (72,422.58) 34,727.43 11,862.00 (22,865.43) 292.76
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ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2016 AVAILABLE

MONTH 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
0 Unclassified 0.00 48,783.00 0.00 (48,783.00) 100.00
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,857.00 36,404.74 0.00 (36,404.74) 100.00
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 92,918.06 92,918.06 0.00 (92,918.06) 100.00
TOTAL Revenues 97,775.06 178,105.80 0.00 (178,105.80) 100.00
Expenditures
58200 INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 65,665.00 3,146,259.41 0.00 (3,146,259.41) 100.00
TOTAL Expenditures 65,665.00 3,146,259.41 0.00 (3,146,259.41) 100.00
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 97,775.06 178,105.80 0.00 (178,105.80) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 65,665.00 3,146,259.41 0.00 (3,146,259.41) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 32,110.06 (2,968,153.61) 0.00 2,968,153.61 100.00
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User: JULIE PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2016
DB: Stoughton % Fiscal Year Completed: 33.06
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2016 AVAILABLE
MONTH 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

Revenues

0 Unclassified 0.00 0.00 279,000.00 279,000.00 0.00
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 318.48 975.21 0.00 (975.21) 100.00
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 58,950.00 58,950.00 3,586,962.84 3,528,012.84 1.64
TOTAL Revenues 59,268.48 59,925.21 3,865,962.84 3,806,037.63 1.55
Expenditures

57620 PARKS 24,630.73 92,388.44 3,865,962.84 3,773,574.40 2.39
TOTAL Expenditures 24,630.73 92,388.44 3,865,962.84 3,773,574.40 2.39

Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 59,268.48 59,925.21 3,865,962.84 3,806,037.63 1.55
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 24,630.73 92,388.44 3,865,962.84 3,773,574.40 2.39

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 34,637.75 (32,463.23) 0.00 32,463.23 100.00
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User: JULIE PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2016
DB: Stoughton % Fiscal Year Completed: 33.06
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2016 AVAILABLE
MONTH 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

Revenues

0 Unclassified 0.00 13,566.50 67,154.00 53,587.50 20.20
43000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 0.00 14,100.00 0.00 (14,100.00) 100.00
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 0.00 97.22 0.00 (97.22) 100.00
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 0.00 1,016,297.73 1,016,297.73 0.00
TOTAL Revenues 0.00 27,763.72 1,083,451.73 1,055,688.01 2.56
Expenditures

57620 PARKS 305,955.62 556,946.21 1,083,451.73 526,505.52 51.40
TOTAL Expenditures 305,955.62 556,946.21 1,083,451.73 526,505.52 51.40
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:

TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 27,763.72 1,083,451.73 1,055,688.01 2.56
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 305,955.62 556,946.21 1,083,451.73 526,505.52 51.40
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (305,955.62) (529,182.49) 0.00 529,182.49 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 487,971.57 1,498,417.26 19,108,215.57 17,609,798.31 38.86
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 1,277,516.09 7,417,676.32 19,089,874.57 11,672,198.25 38.86

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (789,544.52) (5,919,259.06) 18,341.00 5,937,600.06 32,273.37
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 10, 2016 — 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Paul Lawrence, Regina Hirsch, Pat O’Connor, Tim Swadley and Mayor Olson

Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Planning Director Scheel, Streets Superintendent
Manthe

Absent and Excused:
None

Call to order:
Committee Chair Paul Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Communications:
Finance Director Sullivan explained that the auditors won’t be to Council until June.

Reports/Contingency:
No action taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of April 26, 2016:
Motion by O’Connor to approve the Finance Committee minutes of April 26, 2016,
second by Hirsch. Motion carried unanimously 4-0.

Swadley joined the meeting at 5:03 p.m.

Resolution Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to enter into an
agreement with Payne & Dolan Inc. for the 2016 Street Pulverization Projects:
Streets Superintendent Manthe explained that the City received three bids for the 2016
Street Pulverization project and the lowest bid came from Payne & Dolan, INC. The bid
came in at $884,755.26, which was $61,000 lower than the budgeted amount. Manthe
explained the process of pulverizing the streets.

Motion by Hirsch, to approve the resolution authorizing and directing the proper City
official(s) to enter into an agreement with Payne & Dolan Inc. for the 2016 Street
Pulverization Projects and recommend to Council, second by O’Connor. Motion carried
5-0.

Future Agenda ltems:
—Retiree Reserve Fund

Adjournment

Motion by O’Connor, to adjourn the meeting of the Finance Committee, second by
Swadley. Motion carried unanimously 5-0. The Finance Committee meeting adjourned
at 5:42 p.m.







CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to assist local efforts to establish an emergency family
housing center by contributing $6,000 to the Housing Advocacy Team of Stoughton to purchase consulting
services for the 2016 Dane County Housing Grant application using 2016 contingency funds.

Committee Action:  Finance Committee
Fiscal Impact: $6,000
File Number: R- -2016 Date I ntroduced: May 24, 2016

WHEREAS, the Common Council hereby finds and determines that it is necessary, desirable
and in the best interest of the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin (the " City") to assist local
efforts to establish an emergency family housing center by contributing $6,000 to the Housing Advocacy
Team of Stoughton (HATS) to purchase consulting services for the 2016 Dane County Housing Grant
application; and

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee has met and recommends to Council to direct Staff to
proceed with contributing $6,000 to the Housing Advocacy Team of Stoughton using 2016 Contingency
funds; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed to contribute $6,000 to the Housing Advocacy Team of Stoughton to purchase
consulting services for the 2016 Dane County Housing Grant application. The Common Council
authorizes the use of 2016 Contingency funds for this donation.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date
Council Action: [ ] Override Vote

-1-B\ 9763830. 1






GWB Professional Services

5813 Piping Rock Rd.

Madison, WI 53711

(608)444-0836

gary(@garywbecker.com Project Management - Community Development -
Planning

May 18, 2016

Donna Olson, Mayor
City of Stoughton
381 E. Main St.
Stoughton, WI 53589

Re: Agreement for Grant Writing Services
Dear Mayor Olson,

I (Consultant) am pleased to submit this Agreement to provide grant writing services to the City of Stoughton
(Client).

I PROJECT UNDERSTANDING
The City of Stoughton wishes to assist local efforts to establish an emergency family housing center.
Various local faith-based and civic organizations (HATS) are leading the effort, but they need grant-writing
assistance to secure the funding needed for the project. The Stoughton Housing Authority is considering the
role of lead organization for the project.

II. SCOPE OF SERVICES

A. General
Consultant shall assist HATS and the Stoughton Housing Authority prepare and submit an
application to the Dane County Affordable Housing Development Fund. Applications are due on
June 14, 2016..

B. Specific Services Provided by Consultant

1. Consultant shall attend 3 - 5 meetings to discuss, review and secure local support for the
grant application..

2. Consultant shall assist HATS find a contractor willing to provide pro bono building
evaluation and renovation cost estimates.

3. Consultant shall prepare sample documents for others to edit as appropriate in support of
the grant application..

4. Consultant shall coordinate with the project’s development team and service provider
networks to secure documentation of capacity and viability.

5. Consultant shall prepare, circulate for review and approval, and submit an application to
the Dane County Affordable Housing Development Fund.

II1. SCHEDULE
The above-described scope of services will be completed no later than June 14, 2016.

Iv. DESIGNATION OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES

Serving local government since 1981
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Page 2

The designated responsible parties representing the Client and Consultant, respectively, shall have authority
to transmit instructions, receive information, and render decisions relative to the project on behalf of each
respective party.

Overall coordination and project supervision for Consultant is the responsibility of Gary Becker.

The Client designates Laurie Sullivan as its representative. Consultant will direct all communications that
have a substantive impact on the project to Laurie, and Laurie’s responses shall be binding on the Client.

V. FEES
Fees will be billed on a time and expense basis at the rate of $150 per hour. Any reimbursable expenses
will be invoiced at cost. Consultant estimates the application will be requesting +-$1 million and will take
approximately 40 hours of effort, resulting in an estimated fee of $6,000.

I greatly appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. If this Agreement is acceptable to you, please

sign the Authorization below and return one copy to me. Should you have any questions or require additional

information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Doy Bk,

Gary Becker
Principal

This Agreement is approved and by my signature below I authorize the scope of services to begin:

Client

Donna

Olson, Mayor

City of Stoughton
381 E. Main St.
Stoughton, WI 53589

Date:
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CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL
DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589

Cim
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i, |
< 4 e

(608) 873-6619 Www.ci.stoughton.wi.us
Date: May 13, 2016
To: Laurie Sullivan

City Finance Director

From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development

Subject: City Hall Lobby Tile

The 2016 Budget includes $9,000 for tile replacement in the lobby of City Hall. At the time the
budget request was submitted, staff had not located a vendor who could replicate the ornate
pattern that exists now. Since that time, we have located a vendor in Arizona who can produce
tile to replicate the existing tile. The cost just for the tile, including shipping, is about $12,500.
We have received one proposal to install the tile and it will cost about $6,000 to install.
Therefore, we estimate the project will cost approximately $18,500 to install tile that will
replicate the pattern that currently exists. We recommend trying to preserve the character of the
lobby that is visited by the public including thousands of Opera House visitors each year. We
would like to see if additional funding for this project can be made available.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Cc:  Mayor Donna Olson

S:\Planning\RJS\City Building\City Hall\Lobby Tile\Memo to Finance - Lobby Tile Project.doc
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05/19/2016 BALANCE SHEET FOR STOUGHTON CITY
Period Ending 12/31/2015

GL Number Description Balance

Fund 411 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND

*** Fund Balance ***

411-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 241,415.14
Total Fund Balance 241,415.14
Beginning Fund Balance 241,415.14
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 8,532.30
Ending Fund Balance 249,947.44
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 249,947.44

2016 Building Maintenance Projects - Approved

City Hall Fire Escape Painting

POLICE DISPATCH REMODEL-ADD FROM 2015 $30,000
Senior - Ceiling Tile Replacement $25,000
Senior Center - Replace 2nd Floor Carpeting $10,000
Repair Main floor drains in Street Shop $16,000
Trash Racks for PowerHouse Headrace $10,000
City Hall Main Floor Tile Replacement $9,000
City Hall Carpet Replacement Main Floor $3,318
City Hall Basement Main Hall Carpet $2,040
City Hall Building Inspector tile replacement $2,600
City Hall New Garage Door $2,800
City Hall-Install fence/gate in garage $4,500
Fire Dept. Chair Rail installation $1,500
2016 Total Projects $116,758
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